Services between Caddell & Co., LLC and the Board of County Commissioners of 
Oklahoma County for Court Clerk Social Distancing-ARPA Project # 10033. This 
change order is necessary to connect the auto sliding entrance doors to the fire alarm 

system in the amount of Six Thousand Eighty-Five Dollars and NO/100 ($6,085.00). 
Purchase Order 22503684 has been issued to cover this additional fee. Requested by 
Stacey Trumbo, PE, County Engineer.

Caddell 5th Floor Change Order No. 13

16. Discussion and possible action regarding Change Order No. 14 to the Agreement for

[...]

Services between Caddell & Co., LLC and the Board of County Commissioners of 
Oklahoma County for Court Clerk Social Distancing-ARPA Project # 10033. This 
change order is necessary to replace existing door operators at bathroom doors in the 
amount of Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars and NO/100 ($9,700.00). Purchase 
Order 22503684 has been issued to cover this additional fee. Requested by Stacey 
Trumbo, PE, County Engineer.

Caddell 5th Floor Change Order No. 14

Human Resources

17. Discussion and possible action regarding recognition of the February 2026 BOCC